
RACE 13	 8:58 PM	 ($16000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1800m
1	 185409	 Moudir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.5%	 M Boutin	 10.5%
2	 324000	 Come Say Hi (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 E Fontaine -2.5	 0.0%	 D Windrif	 2.8%
3	 216036	 Lejendario (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 12.8%	 J Gauvin	 9.9%
4	 520623	 Al Khamsin (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 11.7%	 P De Chevigny	 19.3%
5	 133036	 Perdriolle (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 J Gauvin	 9.9%
6	 310054	 Carlton Choice	 56	 [	 2]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.4%	 M Boutin	 10.5%
7	 918	 Apollon (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 E Crublet -1.5	 6.6%	 Zdenek Koplik	 7.1%
8	 308276	 Le Duc	 56	 [	 8]	 C Berge -2.5	 11.1%	 M Rulec	 12.5%
9	 801808	 King Solomon (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 S Breux	 2.0%	 Mlle F Jacobs	 4.3%
10	 300062	 Life’s A Breeze (ire)	 56	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.2%	 F Bellemere	 0.0%
11	 83758	 Albamia (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 4.7%	 G Barbedette	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 Perdriolle (fr)
	 8	 Le Duc
	 4	 Al Khamsin (fr)
	 6	 Carlton Choice

4	 Al Khamsin (fr)	 67%
1	 Moudir (fr)	 33%
6	 Carlton Choice	 33%
10	Life’s A Breeze (ire)	21%

5	 Perdriolle (fr)	 100%
7	 Apollon (ger)	 100%
1	 Moudir (fr)	 26%
6	 Carlton Choice	 21%
10	 Life’s A Breeze (ire)	18%

1	 Moudir (fr)	 1:50.72
4	 Al Khamsin (fr)	1:51.66
3	 Lejendario (fr)	 1:52.10
5	 Perdriolle (fr)	 1:52.60
10	 Life’s A Breeze	1:53.43

Race Preview: Perdriolle (fr) One to beat. Le Duc Should have a role to play. Al Khamsin (fr) Has 
the form to be competitive in this. Carlton Choice Has shown signs of improvement in recent starts.

RACE 14	 9:32 PM	 ($18000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   2200m
1	 924324	 Ladybug (ire)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.5%	 Mlle D Domminger	 4.2%
2	 060762	 Vyborg (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 G Pannier	 9.5%
3	 842090	 Powerkiss D’oroux (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 C Berge -2.5	 11.1%	 A Kleinkorres	 9.0%
4	 351050	 Boy Davier (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.0%	 P De Chevigny	 19.3%
5	 568606	 Instantane (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.2%	 E Lecoiffier	 4.3%
6	 032090	 Mattina Forza	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 Mme M Gall	 3.0%
7	 308097	 Lady Million (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 M Rulec	 12.5%
8	 079	 Theoretical (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 8.4%	 N Clement	 14.3%
9	 522750	 Devilla (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 3.5%	 N Remoue	 0.0%
10	 690030	 Douville	 54.5	 [	 8]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.5%	 F Bellemere	 0.0%
11	 907000	 Lady Ariella (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.9%	 A Hollinshead	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 7	 Lady Million (fr)
	 9	 Devilla (fr)
	 2	 Vyborg (fr)
	 1	 Ladybug (ire)

4	 Boy Davier (fr)	 33%
10	Douville	 20%

Race Preview: Lady Million (fr) Expected to play a leading role here. Devilla (fr) Ought to be 
competitive in a race like this. Vyborg (fr) Should also have a say here. Ladybug (ire) Consistent filly 
with solid form credentials.

RACE 15	 10:08 PM	 ($23000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1200m
1	 538511	 Reminisce (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 R Roels	 9.7%
2	 	 Gaudenzia (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 T Ventadour -2.5	 5.3%	 M Guarnieri	 7.0%
3	 317667	 Amanda’s Choice	 56	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 F Chappet	 14.2%
4	 771746	 No Limit Dream (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 11.7%	 M Boutin	 10.5%
5	 433646	 Game On	 56	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 Mlle C Fey	 7.8%
6	 005459	 Comtesse Du Barry (fr)	54.5	 [	 6]	 N Baudet -3.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 3.6%
7	 6576	 Ianovka (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.2%	 R Doleuze	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Amanda’s Choice
	 4	 No Limit Dream (ire)
	 1	 Reminisce (fr)
	 5	 Game On

5	 Game On	 50%
1	 Reminisce (fr)	 14%

6	 Comtesse Du Barry	1:09.49
3	 Amanda’s Choice	1:11.05
1	 Reminisce (fr)	 1:12.68
4	 No Limit Dream 	1:13.53
5	 Game On	 1:13.66

Race Preview: Amanda’s Choice Warrants respect in her first start in this grade. Include. No Limit 
Dream (ire) Has a role to play. Reminisce (fr) Will make his presence felt again. Game On Capable 
of having a say.

RACE 16	 10:43 PM	 ($53000)	 Fontainebleau	 --   1200m
1	 232416	 Raysteve (ire)	 61	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 8.0%	 Mlle V Head	 4.5%
2	 644005	 Baileys Blues (fr)	 61	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.4%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.7%
3	 552213	 Impitoyable (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 12.8%	 Mlle A Budka	 10.4%
4	 074309	 Mubaalegh	 59	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 9.6%	 J Toux	 4.7%
5	 322224	 O Trasno (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 B Montzey	 17.3%
6	 221002	 Fleur De Baileys (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 8.0%	 G Hernon	 8.9%
7	 130380	 Seascape Girl	 55	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 8.4%	 P Decouz	 13.1%
8	 000943	 Baba Sim (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 J Goossens	 4.8%
9	 204413	 Khan (fr)	 54	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 5.3%	 M Mlle C O’halloran	 5.7%
10	 479700	 Chirimiri	 54	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Ferland	 18.3%
11	 808810	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 53	 [	11]	 F Veron	 8.0%	 S Morineau	 1.8%
12	 461250	 Pink Valentine (fr)	 51	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 12.0%	 M Boutin	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FONTAINEBLEAU 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Baba Sim (fr)
	 3	 Impitoyable (fr)
	 5	 O Trasno (fr)
	 1	 Raysteve (ire)

5	 O Trasno (fr)	 67%
4	 Mubaalegh	 50%
3	 Impitoyable (fr)	 50%
2	 Baileys Blues (fr)	 40%
11	Pile Ou Face (fr)	 33%

3	 Impitoyable (fr)	 42%
5	 O Trasno (fr)	 42%
6	 Fleur De Baileys 	 37%
1	 Raysteve (ire)	 33%
2	 Baileys Blues (fr)	 28%

4	 Mubaalegh	 1:07.30
10	 Chirimiri	 1:08.83
2	 Baileys Blues 	 1:09.12
6	 Fleur De Baileys 	1:09.13
8	 Baba Sim (fr)	 1:09.22

Race Preview: Baba Sim (fr) Likely to play a leading role here with further progress. Impitoyable (fr) 
Has a win, a 2nd and a 3rd to his name. O Trasno (fr) Has solid form references and is likely to be 
involved again. Raysteve (ire) Has every chance.COUNTRY:    France

DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise                  
CIRCUMFERENCE:  3200 Meters
STRAIGHT:   700 Meters

FONTAINEBLEAU
COMMENTS: A left-handed wide spacious 
track with a circumference of 3200m, 
and a long home run of 700m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第 13场	 8:58 PM	 ($16000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1800公尺
1	 185409	莫迪尔	 Moudir (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.5%	 伯丁	 10.5%
2	 324000	打声招呼	Come Say Hi (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 范丁 -2.5	 0.0%	 温德里	 2.8%
3	 216036	利珍达洛	Lejendario (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 12.8%	 高文	 9.9%
4	 520623	康信	 Al Khamsin (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 宝丁	 11.7%	 谢伟尼	 19.3%
5	 133036	派德里欧	Perdriolle (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 高文	 9.9%
6	 310054	卡顿精选	Carlton Choice	 56	 [	 2]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.4%	 伯丁	 10.5%
7	 918	阿波罗	 Apollon (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	6.6%	 考利	 7.1%
8	 308276	勒杜克	 Le Duc	 56	 [	 8]	 贝奇 -2.5	 11.1%	 卢雷克	 12.5%
9	 801808	索罗曼王	King Solomon (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 布里斯	 2.0%	 雅格斯	 4.3%
10	 300062	微风生活	Life’s A Breeze (ire)	 56	 [	11]	 利库维	 8.2%	 贝尔米	 0.0%
11	 83758	艾巴米亚	Albamia (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 博斯奥	 4.7%	 鲍贝德	 6.5%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 5	派德里欧

	 8	 勒杜克

	 4	 康信

	 6	 卡顿精选

4	 康信	 67%
1	 莫迪尔	 33%
6	 卡顿精选	 33%
10	 微风生活	 21%

5	 派德里欧	 100%
7	 阿波罗	 100%
1	 莫迪尔	 26%
6	 卡顿精选	 21%
10	 微风生活	 18%

1	 莫迪尔	 1:50.72
4	 康信	 1:51.66
3	 利珍达洛	1:52.10
5	 派德里欧	1:52.60
10	 微风生活	1:53.43

赛事预览: 派德里欧 不失为此场合大热门，今值得多加关注。 勒杜克 上阵此赛程可有一番大作

为。 康信 凭理想状态能力战到底。 卡顿精选 近期已渐露头角，不容忽视。

第 14场	 9:32 PM	 ($18000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 2200公尺
1	 924324	小瓢虫	 Ladybug (ire)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.5%	 多明格	 4.2%
2	 060762	维伯格	 Vyborg (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 班纳尔	 9.5%
3	 842090	力量之吻	Powerkiss D’oroux (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 贝奇 -2.5	 11.1%	 柯林克	 9.0%
4	 351050	达维尔	 Boy Davier (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.0%	 谢伟尼	 19.3%
5	 568606	极速坦尼	 Instantane (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 利库维	 8.2%	 勒克菲	 4.3%
6	 032090	玛缇娜	 Mattina Forza	 54.5	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 贾尔	 3.0%
7	 308097	百万小姐	Lady Million (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 卢雷克	 12.5%
8	 079	理论上	 Theoretical (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 麦伊洛	 8.4%	 科莱门	 14.3%
9	 522750	德威拉	 Devilla (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 罗瑟特	 3.5%	 利莫伊	 0.0%
10	 690030	杜维尔	 Douville	 54.5	 [	 8]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.5%	 贝尔米	 0.0%
11	 907000	艾瑞拉	 Lady Ariella (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.9%	 霍林斯	 9.9%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 7	百万小姐

	 9	 德威拉

	 2	 维伯格

	 1	 小瓢虫

4	 达维尔	 33%
10	 杜维尔	 20%

赛事预览: 百万小姐 上阵此程能一出即胜，不可错失。 德威拉 挑战此赛程有望捎来佳音。 维伯
格 于此场合可带来惊喜。 小瓢虫 状态稳健，今有机会拼入榜内。

第 15场	 10:08 PM	($23000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1200公尺
1	 538511	回忆	 Reminisce (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 若尔斯	 9.7%
2	 	高登吉亚	Gaudenzia (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 文达多 -2.5	5.3%	 贾尼利	 7.0%
3	 317667	阿曼达	 Amanda’s Choice	 56	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 10.5%	 卓必达	 14.2%
4	 771746	无限做梦	No Limit Dream (ire)	 56	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 11.7%	 伯丁	 10.5%
5	 433646	游戏开始	Game On	 56	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 米尔	 7.8%
6	 005459	康泰斯	 Comtesse Du Barry (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 宝德特 -3.5	0.0%	 柏丁	 3.6%
7	 6576	艾诺卡	 Ianovka (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 利库维	 8.2%	 多勒泽	 9.8%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	阿曼达

	 4	 无限做梦

	 1	 回忆

	 5	 游戏开始

5	 游戏开始	 50%
1	 回忆	 14%

6	 康泰斯	 1:09.49
3	 阿曼达	 1:11.05
1	 回忆	 1:12.68
4	 无限做梦	1:13.53
5	 游戏开始	1:13.66

赛事预览: 阿曼达 首战此赛程值得尊敬，今可有佳绩。 无限做梦 于此赛程能奋战到底。 回忆 

上阵此程可收复前失，值得考虑。 游戏开始 实力优秀，今有望令人惊艳。

第 16场	 10:43 PM	($53000)	 					    枫丹白露	-- 1200公尺
1	 232416	雷斯迪	 Raysteve (ire)	 61	 [	 4]	 维隆	 8.0%	 赫德	 4.5%
2	 644005	百利蓝	 Baileys Blues (fr)	 61	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.4%	 克隆贝	 5.7%
3	 552213	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 12.8%	 巴德卡	 10.4%
4	 074309	姆巴利	 Mubaalegh	 59	 [	 1]	 利博侧	 9.6%	 杜斯	 4.7%
5	 322224	特拉斯诺	O Trasno (fr)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 蒙吉尔	 17.3%
6	 221002	弗尔百利	Fleur De Baileys (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 卓尼克	 8.0%	 赫侬	 8.9%
7	 130380	海景少女	Seascape Girl	 55	 [	 3]	 杜利尔	 8.4%	 迪克斯	 13.1%
8	 000943	辛爸爸	 Baba Sim (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 古森斯	 4.8%
9	 204413	阿康	 Khan (fr)	 54	 [	12]	 勒斐布	 5.3%	 哈洛伦	 5.7%
10	 479700	绮丽米利	Chirimiri	 54	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 霍利达	 18.3%
11	 808810	双面	 Pile Ou Face (fr)	 53	 [	11]	 韦隆	 8.0%	 莫雷纳	 1.8%
12	 461250	粉红情人	Pink Valentine (fr)	 51	 [	 2]	 普罗沃	 12.0%	 伯丁	 10.5%
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佳选 	 枫丹白露 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	辛爸爸

	 3	 不可模仿

	 5	 特拉斯诺

	 1	 雷斯迪

5	 特拉斯诺	 67%
4	 姆巴利	 50%
3	 不可模仿	 50%
2	 百利蓝	 40%
11	 双面	 33%

3	 不可模仿	 42%
5	 特拉斯诺	 42%
6	 弗尔百利	 37%
1	 雷斯迪	 33%
2	 百利蓝	 28%

4	 姆巴利	 1:07.30
10	 绮丽米利	1:08.83
2	 百利蓝	 1:09.12
6	 弗尔百利	1:09.13
8	 辛爸爸	 1:09.22

赛事预览: 辛爸爸 状态更佳，今能有良多进展。 不可模仿 战绩不凡，于此场合所向无敌。 特拉
斯诺 状态大勇，有望再度争得位置。 雷斯迪 上阵此程随时可入围。
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